THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **BOARD ACTION SUMMARY**

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2j
		AGENDA DATE: December 20, 2016
SUBJEC	CT:	
	l of Reappointment of Fritz So Board of Directors	chali and Vee S. Hooper to the Patterson Cemetery
DOADD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS.	No. 2016-635
On motion	of Supervisor O'Brien	, Seconded by Supervisor _Withrow
and appro	ved by the following vote,	
		DeMartini, and Chairman Monteith
Excused of	or Absent: Supervisors: None	
Abstaining	g: Supervisor: None	
1) X	Approved as recommended	
2)	Denied	
3)	Approved as amended	
4)	Other:	
MOTION:		

ATTEST:

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

AS	ENDATIEM					
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2j					
Urgent ○ Routine ⊙	AGENDA DATE: December 20, 2016					
CEO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ⊙					
SUBJECT: Approval of Reappointment of Fritz Schali and Vee S. Hooper to the Patterson Cemetery District Board of Directors						
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:						
 Reappoint Fritz Schali and Vee S. Hooper to the Patterson Cemetery District Board of Directors to four year terms ending on January 4, 2021. 						
CONTACT PERSON:						
Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494					

Patterson Cemetery District 10800 Hwy 33 P.O. Box 595 Patterson, CA 95363

Phone: (209) 892-8654

Fax: (209) 892-8654

November 15, 2016	2016	-
	3	i i Li
Elizabeth A King Clerk of the Board	5	1 %
1010 Tenth Street, Suite 6500	\geq	
Modesto CA 95354	io: 3	i.
RE: Boards, Commissions and Special District December 2016 Term Expirations	ഗ	1+4

Dear Elizabeth,

Patterson Cemetery District board members Vee Hooper and Fritz Schali terms end January 2nd 2017 and they both have agreed to re-appointment.

Walter T Rea Jr.

Patterson Cemetery District

Walter TRea

Secretary